TRANSPORTATION CABINET .
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

November 20, 2013

CALL NO. 308
CONTRACT ID NO. 131077
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Franklin County, FD04 SPP 037 0127 008-011
Letting November 22, 2013

(1)Revised — Bid Items — Pages 144-146 of 146

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Ryan Griffith
Acting Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RG:ks
Enclosures

Kentudkiy™

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

FRANKLIN COUNTY

FDO04 SPP 037 0127 008-011

131077

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060

BID CODE

00001
01919
02069
02101
02677
02720

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 3
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN

CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE

0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430

BID CODE

00005
01792
01830
02014
02091
02200
02230
02237
02483
02562
02599
02650
02655
02655
02655
02655
02671
02676
02726
02775
03225
05950
05952
05985
05990
05997
06510
06514
06514
06515
06549
06550
06551
06592
06593
10020NS

ALT DESCRIPTION

GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR
SUBGRADE

ADJUST MANHOLE

STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB
BARRICADE-TYPE Il

REMOVE PAVEMENT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

DITCHING

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
TEMPORARY SIGNS
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
CROSSOVER #1

CROSSOVER #3

CROSSOVER#4

CROSSOVER #2

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
STAKING

ARROW PANEL

TUBULAR MARKERS

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
SODDING

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 INWHITE
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 INYELLOW
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

1/20/13

QUANTITY
20,114.00
1,546.00
76,665.00
482.00
952.00
3,335.00

QUANTITY

5,000.00
22.00
24,838.00
24.00
79,010.00
4,239.00
615.00
2,320.00
460.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

6.00

1.00

1.00

4.00
250.00
2,063.00
1,112.00
5,000.00
2,225.00
1,581.00
96,535.00
24,702.00
14,938.00
133.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
16,600.00
216.00
358.00
28,300.00

TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

TON
SQYD

SQYD
EACH
LF
EACH
SQYD
CuUYD
CUYD
LF
TON
SQFT
SQYD
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EACH
LS
LS
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
CuUYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
DOLL

$1.00
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FRANKLIN COUNTY
FDO04 SPP 037 0127 008-011

131077

LINE
0440
0450
0460
0470

0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580

BID CODE
20206EC
20411ED
20467NS112
22664EN

23143ED

23158ES505
23253ES717
23255ES717
23256ES717
23264ES717
23265ES717
23269ES717
23270ES717
23484EC

24249EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/20/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER
WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE CROSS HATCH

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-STRAIGHT ARROW

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE -ONLY

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-COMBO ARROW
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-CURV ARROW
PERFORM CIPP ACCEPTANCE TESTING
REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800

BID CODE
00466
00521
00522
00524
01440
01451
01452
01459
01484
01493
01580
01756
01761
02165
02484
23479EC
23480EC
24543EC
24574EN
24599EC
24599EC
24599EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN
SLOPED BOX INLET-OUTLET TYPE 1
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A MOD
CURB BOX INLET TYPE B-T
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 2

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15
MANHOLE TYPE A

MANHOLE TYPE B

REMOVE PAVED DITCH
CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il
CURE IN PLACE PIPE LINER-15 IN
CURE IN PLACE PIPE LINER-18 IN
CLEAN

WATER UTILITY COORDINATION
CURE IN PLACE PIPE LINER24 IN
CURE IN PLACE PIPE LINER30 IN
CURE IN PLACE PIPE LINER36 IN

Section: 0004 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
0810
0820

BID CODE
04793
04795

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN
CONDUIT-2 IN

QUANTITY
2.00
300.00
200.00
4,000.00

1.00
1,011.00
1,103.00

6.00

2.00

742.00
530.00
7.00
25.00

1.00
1,000.00

QUANTITY
374.00
50.00
324.00
374.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
88.00
4.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
6.00
307.00
200.00
4,751.00
620.00
7,530.00
1.00
799.00
848.00
512.00

QUANTITY
100.00
872.00

EACH
HOUR
EACH

LF

LS
SQFT
SQFT
EACH
EACH

LF

LF
EACH
EACH

LS
SQFT

LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
LS
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF

REVISED: 11-20-13
Contract ID: 131077
Page 145 of 146

Page 2 of 3

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

$

@ hH N

P P PO P PO PP PP PP

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

©*

P B PO NP PO PO PO B PP PP PP PP B P B PN

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

$
$



FRANKLIN COUNTY
FDO04 SPP 037 0127 008-011

131077

LINE
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000

1010
1020
1030
1040

BID CODE
04797

04811

04820

04821

04844

04881

04885

04931

04932

04950

04960

06472
20093NS835
20094ES835
20188NS835
20266ES835
20391NS835
21743NN

23068NN
23157EN
23222EC
24133EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/20/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-3 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
OPEN CUT ROADWAY

CABLE-NO. 14/5C

MAST ARM POLE
MESSENGER-10800 LB

INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170
INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE
REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK
INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR

REMOVE & REINSTALL COORDINATING
UNIT

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL
INSTALL SIGNAL SENSOR SYSTEM

Section: 0005 - MOB AND DEMOB

LINE
1041
1050

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION REVISED: 11-20-13
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
523.00
1.00
1,345.00
432.00
7,069.00
4.00
975.00
4.00
8.00
4.00
146.00
1.00
18.00
34.00
28.00
6.00
10.00
18.00

3.00
56.00
5.00
4.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

LF
EACH

LF

LF

LF
EACH

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
CUYD
EACH
EACH

LS
LS
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